71221414

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leo Tat Man Lau	11/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12274741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-4549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@sawyerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Sawyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2465 E. Bayshore Road, Ste. 406 Address Line 4: palo alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA920080037US1/4430P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=CA920080037US1_4430P_LAU_ASN_20nov08#page1.tif source=CA920080037US1_4430P_LAU_ASN_20nov08#page2.tif source=CA920080037US1_4430P_LAU_ASN_20nov08#page3.tif

Docket No: CA920080037US1 / 4430P

Page 1 of 1

As a below named	inventor.	I hereby	declare	that

My residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

names are listed below) of the subj	ect matter which is claimed and for	winon a patent is sought on the inv	01111011	-
Title: EFFICIENT UNDO-PR	OCESSING DURING DATA RE	DISTRIBUTION	•	
the specification of which (check o	ne)			
X is attached hereto. was filed on as United S and was amended on MM/DI	States Application Number or PCT I D/YYYY (if applicable).	International Application Number.		
by any amendment specifically ref				
g-4: 1.56 including for continu	information which is material to paration-in-part applications, material and or PCT International filing date	IIIIOIIIIation willon became availab	10 00011 0011	al Regulations, e filing date of
application(s) for patent, inventor' which designated at least one cour any foreign application for patent, date before that of the application	nefits under Title 35, United States (s or plant breeder's rights certificather other than the United States, lis inventor's or plant breeder's rights on which priority is claimed.	ted below and have also identified	below by chec	king the box,
Prior Foreign Application(s): Number	Country	Day/Month/Year Filed	Priority NOT Claimed	Certified Copy Attached? YES NO
None	The state of the s	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Learning to the second	THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON NAMED OF
are believed to be true; and furthe made are punishable by fine or in false statements may jeopardize the	ts made herein of my own knowledger that these statements were made value of the validity of the application or any a named inventor, I hereby appoint to prosecute this application and train	1001 of Title 18 of the United State patent issued thereon.	es Code and t	hat such willful on the below
Representative Customer No	umber: 45728			
Correspondence Customer I				

Docket No: CA920080037US1 / 4430P

Page 2 of 1

Direct Telepho	one Calls to: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. Phone: (650) 493-4540 Facsimile: (650) 493-4549
Full name of s	ole or first joint-inventor: Leo Tat Man LAU
Inventor's sign	Date: 18 th Nov., 2008
Residence:	51 Saddlecreek Drive UPH#9, Thronhill, Ontario, Canada L3T 7Z1
Citizenship:	CANADA ·
Post Office Ad	dress: <u>Same</u>
Full name of s	econd: Adil Mohammad SARDAR
Inventor's sign	nature: Date:
Residence:	60 Nadine Cresent, Markham, Ontario L3R 7Y6, Canada
Citizenship:	CANADA
Post Office Ad	dress: Same

Docket No: CA920080037US1 / 4430P

Page 3 of 1

Full name of th	nird: Philip Shawn COX		
Inventor's sign	ature:	Date:	
Residence:	48 Porterfield Crescent, Thornhill, Ontario	, L3T 4S7	
Citizenship:	CANADA		
Post Office Ad	dress: Same		
Full name of f	ourth: David TREMAINE		
Inventor's sign	ature:	Date:	
Residence: 354 South Park Road, Thornhill L3T 7W1 Canada			
Citizenship:	CANADA		
Post Office Ac	ldress: Same		